506237008 09/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6283752

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DMYTRO BORYSOVYTO	CH POLT	AVTSEV	07/03/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	SMARTLINE B.V.			
Street Address:	TWEEDE CONSTANTIJN HUYGENSSTRAAT 26-G,			
Internal Address:	1054CT,			
City:	AMSTERDAM			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:169		5960144		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΛΤΛ			
Fax Number:		19)419-0383		
Correspondence will be	e sent to	he e-mail address first; if that is unsue		
•	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	via US Mail.	
		194938000 zubani@jwth.com		
		-	ES A. TAYLOR, JR.	
•		5 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD		
		UITE 550		
Address Line 4:	Ν	ORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 2756	0	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3132/10 PCT/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGIA ZUBANI	GEORGIA ZUBANI	
SIGNATURE:		/georgia zubani/	/georgia zubani/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/03/2020		
Total Attachments: 2				

PATENT

Atty. Docket No. 3132/10PCT/US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Dmytro Borysovytch Poltavtsev of Amsterdam, NL (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented a SMART WEARABLE DEVICE (hereinafter "Invention") for which one or more applications for patents have been or will be made in certain countries (hereinafter "Applications")

for a U.S. Patent was made on July 6, 2020 Serial No. <u>16/960</u>, <u>144</u> and claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/NL2019/050007 filed January 7, 2019, which claims priority to Netherlands Patent Application Serial No. 2020241 filed January 5, 2018 (hereinafter "Applications").

AND, WHEREAS, SMARTLINE B.V., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of the Netherlands having its principal office and place of business at Tweede Constantijn Huygensstraat 26-G, 1054CT, Amsterdam, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Applications, and in and to any and all U.S. and foreign patent applications filed on the Invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon (hereinafter, "Patents"), for the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of the Applications in all countries in accordance with the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or other agreement or national law under which priority can be claimed, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. It is expressly

PATENT REEL: 053691 FRAME: 0484

Atty, Docket No.: PCT/US

agreed by Assignor and Assignee that this Assignment fully conveys and transfers from Assignor to Assignee the right to sue for any and all patent infringement occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests that said Patents be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to the Invention, to testify and/or assist as requested by the Assignee in any interference or legal proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, including cooperating in anyenforcement proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, to executeany additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention and Patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this ______ day of _______ 2020

Dmytro Borysovytch Poltavtsev

Witnessed by:

Olena Vitaliyivna Radchuk - 3 July 2020 Name of Witness Date of Signature

<u>2e C. Kuygensstraat 266 Amsterdam</u> Sleer

2
